is payable in one or more subsequent call(s) as determined by the Board of Directors of the Company at its sole 
discretion. 

The Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, January 20, 2026, had decided 
and approved:    

1. First call of Rs.10/- (Ten Rupees Only) per Rights Share in respect of 2,99,25,394 (Two Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh 
Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Four) partly paid Rights Shares, issued pursuant to the Letter of Offer 
October 09, 2025.  

2. Fixation of Tuesday, January 27, 2026, as the record date (“Record Date”), for the purpose of ascertaining the 

holders of partly paid-up equity shares to whom the First Call notice, for payment of the First Call money, would